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Human Rights Day 2025 
Letter to the Government 

 
 

 

 
 

Dear Prime Minister and political 
leaders, 

 
 

We are writing to you because it is 
Human Rights Day. 

 

This year is the 75th anniversary of the 
European Convention on Human 
Rights, also called the ECHR. 
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It is also the 25th anniversary of the 
Human Rights Act. 

 

The Human Rights Act made the 
ECHR part of our law in the UK. 

 

Human rights stop people in power 
from doing harm and help everyone 
to be treated fairly and respectfully. 

 

Human rights help people in lots of 
different ways, every day. 
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We can use them to make sure we 
are treated fairly in the places where 
we live and get support. 

 

We can use them to make sure we 
are safe when we go to school. 

 

We can use them to make sure 
public services, like the police and 
the NHS, make good decisions. 

 

And we can use them to speak up 
and get justice when things go 
wrong. 
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But laws are not enough. Politicians 
must take action to make human 
rights real. 

 

This year, lots of people feel worried 
about the future. 

 

But instead, we choose to feel 
hopeful. 

 

This year is a chance to build a better 
future, so we are asking you to take 4 
actions: 
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1. Say clearly that the UK supports 
human rights laws, especially 
our Human Rights Act. 

 

2. Say no to any plans that would 
make human rights laws weaker. 

 

3. Help people and public services 
to understand and use human 
rights. 

 

4. Be brave and say clearly that 
human rights belong to 
everyone. 
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This Human Rights Day, let’s stand 
up for human rights together. 
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